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(d) the details of plans to modify, improve and install better electronic

administration system in CBSE?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA): (a) The details pertaining to session
2016-17 and 2017-18 are as follows:

Status No. of No. of
Applications  Applications

(2016-17) (2017-18)
Total No. received 97 125
Affiliation Granted 75 A
Applications rejected 15 13
Deficiency conveyed and reply of school awaited 06 05
I/C report awaited Nil 07
Compliance of deficiency letter under process 01 06

(b) and (c¢) Action on the above applications have been taken as per Affiliation Bye
laws of the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE). No application received from

schools is pending for initial processing.

(d)  CBSE has introduced complete online system for submission of applications
for affiliation through e-affiliation portal from the academic session 2018-19 to expedite the

process of grant of affiliation.
Teaching in KGBVs upto 12th class

746. DR.K.VP.RAMACHANDRARAOQ: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@  whether there are any demands to extend teaching in Kasturba Gandhi Balika
Vidyalayas (KGBVs) upto twelfth class; and

(b)  if so, the response of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA) : (a) Yes Sir.

(b) A proposal has been prepared by the Department for such an extension of
Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalays (KGBVs).



